BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewable Portfolio Standard Program. R.11-05-005 (Filed May 10, 2011)

NOTICE OF GRANTING OF REQUEST FOR EX PARTE MEETING BY NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

Daniel W. Douglass DOUGLASS & LIDDELL 21700 Oxnard Street, Suite 1030 Woodland Hills, California 91367 Telephone: (818) 961-3001

Facsimile: (818) 961-3004

Email: douglass@energyattorney.com

Counsel for NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

April 10, 2012

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Order Instituting Rulemaking to Continue Implementation and Administration of California Renewable Portfolio Standard Program.

R.11-05-005 (Filed May 10, 2011)

NOTICE OF GRANTING OF REQUEST FOR EX PARTE MEETING BY NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

Pursuant to Rule 8.3(c)(2) of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the California Public Utilities Commission ("Commission"), notice is hereby given that President Michael Peevey has granted the request of Noble Americas Energy Solutions LLC ("Noble Americas") for an individual *ex parte* meeting on April 13, 2012, at 2:00 p.m., for approximately 30 minutes to discuss the "seams" issues associated with the policy change from the 20% RPS program to the 33%. The meeting with President Peevey will take place in the Commission's Los Angeles office, located at 320 West Fourth, Los Angeles, California.

Rule 8.3(c)(2) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure provides other parties a right to "an individual meeting of a substantially equal period of time" with the abovementioned decision maker.

To request a copy of this notice, please contact Michelle Dangott at 818.961.3003, or mdangott@energyattornev.com.

Respectfully submitted,

Savil W. Denjass

Daniel W. Douglass
Douglass & Liddell

Counsel for

NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC

April 10, 2012